'pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

APR 1'8 2018

Ms. Renee Stuckich
Administrator

Renee Stuckich

119 Walnut Street

PO Box 484

Black Lick, Pennsylvania 15716

RE: Lynn Haven Personal Care Home
Certificate #: 445160

Dear Ms. Stuckich:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
November 16, 2017, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch, 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://lwww.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

J cqueiiné L. Rowe
rector

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Sarvices Licensing
625 Forster Sirest, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 171201 717.783.3670 1 F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs.sialepa.us




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5

Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of §

PCH Name; LYNN HAVEN PERSONAL CARE HOME

License Number: 44518

Address: 110 WALNUT STREET PO BOX 484, BLACK LICK, PA 15716

County: Indiana

Administrator: Renee Sluckich

Reglon: WEST

Legal Entity Name; RENEE STUCKICH

Legal Entity Address: PO BOX 484, BLACK LICK, PA 15716

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
I-1
07/26/2008
Indiana County

Staffing Hours
Rosident Support: Total Dally Staff: 25

Waking Staff: 19

Type of inspection: Full BHA Docket Number:

Notice: Unanncunced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s)
Renewal

On-Slte Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
11/16/2017: Grace, Desmond; Knee, Donald

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Detalls

Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 36 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 24

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No
Araa;

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, If Applicable:

Number of Residents Served In Securad Damentia Care Unit,
if applicable:

Number of Current Hospice Residents: 2

Number of Hospice Resldents in past year: &

‘Recelve Supplemantal Security Income: 11

Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 20
Have Mental lliness: 12
Have an intellectual Disabliity: 2
Have a Mobility Need: 1

Have a Physical Disability: O




Page 2ot 5§

Violation Report: 44516 - 11/16/2017 - Grace, Desmond AR S 9010
PCH Name: LYNN HAVEN PERSONAL CARE HOME HAR

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cade §2600 ._N R TR RN OV

2600.51 - Criminal history checks and hiring policies shall be In accordance with the OlderAdult Protective Sérvices Act
(OAPSA) (36 P.S. §§ 10225.101-10225.56102) and 6 Pa.Code Chapter 15 (relating to protective services for older adults).

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 11718117, Staff person A started working in the home on 10/4/17. However the stalf person's criminal history background check
was not requested unlil 11/16/17, .

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as nccessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to comract the violation described above and steps lo prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If sleps cannol be complsled
immediately, inclide dales by which the steps will be complaled.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previ%:us Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative !
(Required on EVERY Page) \,QJUWL ekt

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprri:sentative

(Required on EVERY Page) ﬂ&f} Pi, g_‘fu(/%mh - ﬁ(dim Inl,&,‘,'wbﬁate /"“}{.ﬂ "/f

DEPARTMENT USE 6NLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as ot (2T

Plan of correction implementation status as of ¢-23-/§
{Date)

(Date)
Fully Implemented

%

The above plan of correction was approved b)i; o
(Initials)

Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress o
Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

Not implemented

NN
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Viclation Report: 44516 - 11/16/2017 - Grace, Desmond
PCH Name: LYNN HAVEN PERSONAL CARE HOME CUE W g B

:{;-

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Code §2600 FT R L
2600.131(f) - Fire extinguishers shall be inspected and approved annually by a fire safety expert. The date of the
inspection shall be on the extinguisher.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 11/168/17, none of the home's fire extinguishers have been inspected by a fire safely experi since September 2016,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps fo comect the violalion doscribed above and steps to pre vent g similar violation from occurring again, If steps cannet be completed

immediately, include dales by which the steps will be compleled. -{—
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Repeat Viclation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page) \/Q,MUUL 95{'\,{,(}/\11;{/1_/

Printed Name and Titie of Legal Entity Reprasentative Date

Reubed oneverpesel Roppp Shycihich. Adwupnistmdor | 77 Ll -l
‘ DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of NALZEq S Plan of correcticn implementalion status as of /~27-7§
(Dale} ——'—(Wg)““"

[ ] Fully Impiemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by fac. D Pardially Implemenied - Inadequale Progress

{Initials)
[T] Notimplemented




b e

Page 4 of 5

Violation Report: 44516 - 11/16/2017 - Grace, Desmond AL
PCH Name: LYNN HAVEN PERSONAL CARE HOME o
R

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 s LEras
2600.184(a) - The original container for prescription medications shall be labeled with a pharmacy label that includes the
following:

{1} The resident's name.

(2} The name of the medication.

{3} The date the prescription was issued.

(4) The prescribed dosage and instructions for administration.

(5) The name and lile of the prescriber.

Za. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #2 is ordered Klonopin 0.5mg three time a day as needed for anxiely. However, the medication label indicates Klonopin
0.5mg three limes per day and one time per day as needed.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Auach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to correc! Ihe violation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occuring again. If steps cannol be compleled
immadialely, Include datas by which the steps will be completed.

A thange of duachion Lable wis Plaed on medicdchon by ouc LPN.
o 62 USED unhl gupoly usEs up and can De re-oidercer (it
worrack  Lobdd.

N oL Ghech  each m&u&w change. o
Dwgu;rLﬁ(i} e [Labiﬁs‘m‘& ok of o ehange of durgton
Q&ﬁ(/&&ur & placed on e <ovd Mediewhon packade .

\ askeator ol wonur Meﬁ@b‘%!\ d/wm%w -‘*CD(“

%%96 mﬂb {lnwm all Labels are cotrect %‘eﬂwm
conphionie gnd Hen will do modthly  Chatko oo —
abler Ao oV Lonuphaunie

Repeat Violation: No Gate(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page] L &g‘{’utf'uﬁﬁb
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

{Reguired on EVERY Page) /‘J\ e 2L mm - Wujuwm Date ]——[ [9,}8/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of _/~27¢¥
{Date)

Plan of correction implementation status as of ¢-27-7F
(Date)
Fully implemented

Parfially implemenled - Adequale Progress £

The above plan of correction was approved by éﬁ Partially implemenied - Inadequale Progress
{inilials)

LK

Not Implemented
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Viglation Report: 44516 - 11/16/2017 - Grace, Desmond
PCH Name: LYNN HAVEN PEZRSONAL CARE HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.225(c) - The resident shall have additional assessments as follows:
(1) Annually.
(2) ifthe condition of the resident significantly changes prior to the annual assessment,
(3) Atthe request of the Department upon cause to believe that an update is required,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident #2's assessment, dated 10/31/17, does not include an assessment of the resident's communication of needs, understanding
insiructions, and shor term memory. These seclions were hlank,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC} (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps lo corract the violation described above and sleps to prevent a simifar violation from occcurring agafn. If steps cannol be completed
immadiately, include dates by which the steps will he completad
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Viclation{s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representati
{Reguired on EVERY Page) d.jj/ﬂﬂd@/ (g“hu’m
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

Reguired on EVERY Page 6()/ &JRMLLM Date l__,l /ﬂ ig
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of _¢* €3¢ ¥
{Date)

Plan of correclion implementation status as of /* 2 7>F
(Dale)
Fully implemented

Parlially implemented - Adequale Progress 4

Parlially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by ;,4
(Initials)

O

Not implemenied






